
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1444
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2012
RELAYING OF ROAD
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work related to relaying of road between Porlampatti and Salem Steel Plant is being undertaken by the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status thereof;

(c) the total allocation made along with actual expenditure incurred on the relaying work;

(d) whether this work is proposed to be made in a phased manner; and

(e) if so, the details thereof along with the time likely to be taken in the completion of the project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam. The road is not a National Highway.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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